502893985 07/16/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2940582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
	Corrective Assignment to correct the REMOVE INCORRECT SERIAL NUMBER 11/805,617 previously recorded on Reel 020002 Frame 0957. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.		

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL FISCHER	04/09/2007
CHRISTIAN BRENDLE	04/09/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EUGSTER/FRISMAG AG	
Street Address:	IM HOF 20, CH-8590	
City:	ROMANSHORN	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11805719

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)595-3300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-595-3000

Email: hiroshi.kondo@dlapiper.com **Correspondent Name:** TROY M. SCHMELZER

Address Line 1: 2000 AVENUE OF THE STARS, SUITE 400 N.T. Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067-4704

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	374952-000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TROY M. SCHMELZER
SIGNATURE:	/tms/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2014

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=11805719-Assignment#page1.tif

source=11805719-Assignment#page2.tif

source=11805719-Non-Recordation-of-Assignment#page1.tif source=11805719-Non-Recordation-of-Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 033381 FRAME: 0872

502893985

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY						
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
Name of conveying party(ies)     Daniel Fischer     Christian Brendle	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: _Eugster/Frismag AG  Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 04/09/2007	Street Address: Im Hof 20, CH-8590					
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other	City:Romanshorn  State:  Country:SwitzerlandZip:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes  Vo					
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: William L. Androlia	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40					
Internal Address: Quinn Emanuel Urquhart Oliver & Hedges,  LLP Koda/Androlia  Street Address: 865 S. Figueroa Street, 10th floor	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information					
State: California Zip: 90017	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number					
Phone Number: 213-443-3000						
Fax Number: 213-443-3100  Email Address: thomasedison@quinnemanuel.com	Authorized User Name					
9. Signature:						
Signature Signature	10/12/07 Date					
William L. Androlia Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No. 785A 4015

# **ASSIGNMENT**

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Daniel Fischer	(5)
		(2)	Christian Brendle	(6)
		(3)		(7)
		(4)		(8)
			valuable considerations pa	um of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and aid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned reby does assign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	Eugster/Frismag AG	
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	Switzerland	
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)	Im Hof 20, CH-8590 Rom	anshorn, Switzerland
(12)	Insert title of Invention	(12)	and interest in the invention Apparatus for Automaticall	the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title n known as y Dissolving Instant Powder, Particularly Milk in Particular, for Frothing-up (11/805,719 of
			for which the undersigned the United States of Americountries corresponding th	has (have) executed an application for patent in ica and all patent applications in foreign ereto or based thereon.
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Applic	ation (13)	on	
be depossibneces: agreer United Letters to the entire No. 27 comply	ments in connection with such a  2) The undersigned of the undersigned	applications as agree(s) to expone or continuating forward with agree(s) to expone or provisions of agree(s) to perform the performing from sulting	the Assignee may deem neceute all papers necessary ation or division thereof and h such interference. execute all papers and do f the International Convention of the Internation of Internatio	in connection with any interference which may do to cooperate with the Assignee in every way occuments and perform any act which may be not for Protection of Industrial Property or similar the may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all on or divisions or continuing applications thereof that he has (they have) full right to convey the reement in conflict herewith.  Reg. No. 27,177 and H. HENRY KODA, Reg. hich may be necessary or desirable in order to patent.
Date:	4.9.2007 sig	gnature of Inve	entor (1)	
Date:	4. 9. 7007 sig	gnature of Inve	entor (2) <i>Verenche</i>	Christia
This as	ssignment should preferably be s If neither, then it should be sign	signed before: ned before at l	: (a) a Notary Public if withir least two witnesses who also	n the U.S.A.; (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the o sign here:
Date:	4.9.2007 W	tness	U. Idot	4. Schös
Date:		tness		

76444/2203251.1

**RECORDED: 07/16/2014** 

PATENT REEL: 033381 FRAME: 0874